
Friday, January 20I Y [iN 400 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
8.30 Wool Sale (frdm the Concert
Chamber)
9.31 Philadelphia Orehestra
16. O Devotions: J. H: Manins
10.15 Feminine Viewpoint: Home and
Garden, Have You Heard?, "‘Hester’s
Diary," The Pleasures of Music, a talk
by Owen Jensen
11.46 Kirsten Flagstad (soprano)
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. London Club
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Prelude to Act 14
Isolde’s Narrative
Prelude to Act 8
Isolde’s Love Death (‘Tristan andIsolde’’) Wagner
Transfigured Night SchonbergNew RecordingsBallet Music
John McCormick (tenor)Children's Session
Dinner Music
LONDON NEWS
Sports Session

EVENING PROGRAMME
30 BBG Symphony Orchestra conduc-ted by Arturo Toscanini
Symphony No.4 in B Flat, Op. 60

@-w

NM

MOOTDH®

Beethoven
8. 2 BBC World Theatre: ‘‘The FamilyReunion," a drama in verse, by T.Eliot, in which John Gielgud and Gladys
Young head the cast in this hauntingstory of an aristocratic English familyto which a favourite son returns after
the death of his wife
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. Newssy Results N.Z. Bowling Champton-ships
9.36 "The Family Reunion" continued10.87 A Quiet Haif-hour
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
71.20 Close down

(0 Y C Aeryhm,
My
Op.m. Light Variety *6.30 Nelson Eddy (baritone)
6.46 . in Current Demand7.0 #£After Dinner Music
8. 0 Popular Choruses8.15 From Stage and Screen
8.45 comedians’ Corner
9. : Ageg Light Opera and Musicalomedy
9.30 Supper Dance: Light Rhythmic
Dance Music
10. 0 London Studio Melodies

(BBC Programme)
1030 Close down

V\7(D AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240m.
6. Op.m. Light Music
5.30 Famous Orchestras
6. 0 Musical

CoLnaay
Selections

6.20 Dinner Musi¢
0 "Count. of Monte. Cristo"
7.30 Excerpts from Opera
0 = Listeners’ Classical Requésts
410. O Heather Mixture’.
10.30 Close down

IDX4IN 970 kc. 309m.
7. O am. Breakfast Session
8. 0 Women’s News from Town, by Kay
Burley
9.15 "Anne of Green Gables"
9.30 "Imperial Lover"9.46 ‘The Channings"
10. O- Close down
6.30 p.m. Teatime Cabaret
7. 0 Hits from Irving Berlin
7.16 "Enter a Murderer"
7.30 Programme Review7.46 Evening Talk: Art of Photo-
graphy: Happier Snaps,’ by Greig andJoyce Royle8. 0 Short Story: " Fairy Godmother,"
ber Ethel Fielding
8. ThePag arb8. MAUR EN (Christchurehtenor}
The Fiddler of Dooney

BraheListen Mary .

Lord Randell r. Scott
When Icicles* Hang by the

sala
Annabel Lee Shaw
(A Studio Recital)

8.45 The ink Spots: Singing for YourSupper

9. 0 Weather Report
9. 4 Gramophilia;: New Recordings
9.35 Picture Parade .

(BBC Production)
10. & Accent on Melody: Rhythmic Dance
Music ;

10.30 Close down

U2KUr) Stoke.229
7. O a.m. Breakfast Session
8. 0 Round the Town with Anne Fister
9.15 "The Channing"
9.30 "Imperial Lover"
9.45 "Anne of Green Gables"10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Fascinating Rhythm
6.45 "Beau Geste"’7.
g
Hawalian Echoes

7.4 "The Caravan Passes’"
7.30 Be ey Review7.48 At Short Notice8. 0 "Owen Glendower: The Legend ofGlendower Examined"

(BBC Production)8.30 In Strict Tempo
8.45 Talk: "By-paths of Literature," by
J. C, Reid
9. 0 Weather Report
9. 4 Modern Variety
9.30 Sports Preview
9.45 Gems from the Opera10.16 Queen’s Hall Light Orchestra10.30 Close down

UW24 sdores."S757. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 4 Morning Star: Walter Gieseking
(piano)
9.15 Morning Symphony
9.30 "Tradesmen’s Entrance"
10. O Songs of the West
10.16 Devotional Service
10.30 In Quiet Mood
10.46 Music While You Work11.16 Musical Hawail
11.80 Makers of Melody
ba O
Music for Midday

O p.m. Album of Famillaf Musicx s0 Life’s Lighter Side
2.46 Music While You Work3.15 Solo Artists’ Spotlight: Helen Trau-bel (soprano)3.30 Musical Miscellany
Classical Music
Aurora’s Wedding Tohaikovski
Melodies of the Month
Children’s session: Aunt Pat
Music Before Six
Dinner Music -*®LONDON NEWS
What’s Popular Overseas
Programme ReviewTalk
Evening Programme

"History's Mirage HyBdge
i a

8. 0 For th
Bae8.15 PATRICIA MOORE (soprano)The Last SpringWith a Water-lily

In the Boat GriegBerceuse of the Sea
Princess (‘Sadko’’) Rimsky-KorsakovThe Dreary Steppe Gretchaninov

(A.Studio Révital)
8.30 "Spinning Chambers,"
by G. F. Spencer

(NZBS Production)
8.45 Nancy aye ert9. 0 Overseas an
9.30 Results of NZ. fineChamplon-
ships'9.36 Band Call: Variety Orchestra

(BBC Programme)40. 0 For Our Overseas Listeners
10.26 iYZ Calling the Pacific Islands10.30 Close down

QN//\:WELLINGTON570ke. 526m.
8.0 FA 8.0 am. LONDON NEWS
B fast Session
6. 4 #Highlights from Opera
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Morning Star: Victoria de Los An-
geles (soprano) p
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9.40 Music’ While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude10.40 ‘Miss Susie Slagles’’
411. 0 Women’s Session: "Travel in Ger-
many," by Norah Potter, "Peru," by Dr,Herbert Money11.30 Waltz Time
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.25 p.m. Today in N.Z, History: Exchange
Rates on London2.0 Local Weather Conditions
CLASSICAL HOUR;
Sinfonia Concertante Walton
Rhapsody: A Shropshire LadButterworth
Sea Drift Delius

3. 0 "Forgotten People’’
3.43 Alfredo Campoli and his Orchestra,
and Lawrence Tibbett (baritone)
3.30 Music While You. Work4.0 Strings to,.Their Bow
4.30 Rhythm Parade5. 0 Children’s Session: "Music Box"
and "Can You Spell This?"
5.30 Singing. Together
6. 0 Dinner Music

6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Radio Newsreel2,0 Local News Service
Feilding Stock Market. Report
7. 5 National Yearling Sales Review
7.18 The Romance of Printing: Dr, A. H.
McLintock describes "The Story of
Paper"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Film Musie by Vaughan Williams; | "The
Loves of Joanna Godden," ‘‘Scott Of the
Antarctic"
7.48 PHYLLIS TURNER(mezzo-contralto)
Easter Dedication
My Father Has a Lacquered ScreenMcBeth
The Little Waves of Brelfny Martin
(A Studio Recital)

8.0 Play: "iMreaking Point," a drama by
Mabel Constanduros :

(NZBS Production)
8.45 Music from AmericaSide Street in Gotham Alter
Foster Gallery Foster
8.56 Station Notices9. 0 Overseas and N.Z.N
eae
‘Results of N.Z. Ckampion-
1ipsa+ For the Bandsman: Brass" Band/ sic
10. ° Review ‘of tomorrow’s field at
Trentham j

i

10.140 Rhythm on Record: "Turntable"
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.20 Close down

NIC WELLINGTON
|

650 ke. 461 m.
O p.m. Early Evening Concert
. Today in N.Z, History: ExchangeRates on London

6. 5 Tea Dance
6.45 Variety7. 0 Musical Comedy Gems
7.15 Light -Orchestral Music
7.30 "Master of Jalna"

8. 0 Boston "Pops" Orehestra
8.30 Anniversary of the Week
9. 0 Classical Hour:
Reginald Paul (piano), George Stratton
(violin), Watson Forbes (viola), John
Moore (’cello)
Quartet Walton
Roy Henderson (baritone), Gerald
Moore (piano) ; ,

My Own Country
Fair and True
Sigh No More, Ladies
» Pretty Ring Time
Passing By Warlock
The Aeolian String Quartet

)

Dialectic, Op. 15 Bush
10. O Holiday for Song
|

10.30 Close down

2 Y D) 1130 ke. 265m
7..O0p.m. Comedy Land
7.20 Music from the Screen
7.33 ‘Madame Bovary"
8. 0 With a Smile and a Song8.30 Fred Hartley Programme
9. 0 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.20: "Having a Wonderful Crime"

(BBC Programme)
9.48 Tempo di Valse
10. O District Weather Report
Close down

QXG 1010 ke, 297 m,
7. O-a.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (Prudence
Gregory)
9.15 "Private Secretary"
9.30 "Imperial Lover"
9.46 "Anne of Green Gables’
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m Stars of Variety6.45 "Amazing Quest of Ernest Bliss"7. 0 Song Stylists
7.15 Reserved
7.30 Programme Review
7.45 Musie of Howard Barlow(Voice of America Programme)
8. 0 Talk: "Queen of the Tasman: In
convoy," by M, J. Foley
8.15 Nancy Harrie QUartet
8.30 Hill. Billy Roundup8.45 "In Ben Boyd’s Day",
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
9.4 Classical Concert
czech Philharmonic Orchestra
Overture; Amid Nature Dvorak
Max Lichteg (tenor)
Goodbye / Schubert
Paul Tortelier, ’@eHo and Orchestra
Variations on a Rococo Theme

Tohaikovski
Jennie Tourel (mezzo-soprano)
Floods of Spring
Lilacs Rachmaninoff
Artur Schnabel (plano)
Intermezzo in E Flat, Op. 117, No. 1

Brahhms
8.45 Vocal Interlude
40..0 Night Club »
10.30 Close down

DYZ , AAPIER.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session

se Melodies from British Radlo
9.30 Morning Variety10. 0 Hawaiian Memorfes
10.15 Piano

Ray
thm

410.30 Music While You Work
41. 0 Master Music

Has
The Cinema OrgenistVictor Silvester and his Harmony
sicao Lunch Musi

2. Op.m. Music While You Work2.30 Variety
3.1456 Symphony No. 4, Op. 9 Barber4.0 A Song by the
4415 "Destiny Bay"
sareeComposers and Their Music:

Franz
Jehar5.0 Children’s session: Mr. Storyteller
oy The Squadronaires ‘
5. Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Station*
For the Sportsman
7.30 Evening Programme"The Knaves"» ,

NR

7.45 Melody Market
8.30 "Mueh-patie

pes ig-Marsh’"’9. 0 Overseas and N.Z.
9.30 Results of N.Z. Bowling Champion-
ships9.36° "A Matter of Luck"40.6 "Variety Bandbox"

(BBC Programme)
40.36 Close down

DOMINION WEATHER FORECASTS
7.20 a.m., °9.0, 12.35 p.m., 9.0, 1YA,
2YA, 3YA, 4YA, 1YZ, 2YZ, 3YZ, 4YZ.

JOHN RICHMOND, producer of the
BBC World Theatre feature "The Fam
ily Reunion" which will be broadcast
by 1YA this evening, beginning at 8.2


